503332380 06/02/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3378998

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BOT OR NOT LLC	06/19/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WHITE OPS INC.
Street Address:	18 BRIDGE ST. 1G
City:	BROOKLYN
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	11201

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14057730

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (443)459-5659

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 443-474-7797

Email: reingand@us-patent.info
Correspondent Name: NADYA REINGAND
Address Line 1: 7 CLIFTON CT.

Address Line 4: PIKESVILLE, MARYLAND 21208

NAME OF SUBMITTER: NADYA REINGAND	
SIGNATURE:	/N.Reingand/
DATE SIGNED:	06/02/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=A_Tab 03_Certificate_of_Conversion _dated_June_9__2014#page1.tif source=A_Tab 03_Certificate_of_Conversion _dated_June_9__2014#page2.tif

PATENT 503332380 REEL: 035813 FRAME: 0969

Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF "WHITE OPS, INC." FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE NINTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2014, AT 5:05 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

8100V

DATE: 06-09-14

AUTHENT\[CATION: 1436691

PATENT REEL: 035813 FRAME: 0970

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

5172765

140813606

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:05 PM 06/09/2014 FILED 05:05 PM 06/09/2014 SRV 140813606 - 5172765 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO A CORPORATION PURSUANT TO SECTION 265 OF THE DELAWARE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW

1.)	The jurisdiction where the Limited Liability Company first formed is Delaware
2.)	The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Delaware.
3.)	The date the Limited Liability Company first formed is 06/20/2012
4.)	The name of the Limited Liability Company immediately prior to filing this Certificate is BOT OR NOT, LLC
5.)	The name of the Corporation as set forth in the Certificate of Incorporation is White Ops, Inc.
	WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned being duly authorized to sign on behalf the converting Limited Liability Company have executed this Certificate on the 9th day of June, A.D. 2014
	By: Milal Com
	Name: Michael Tiffany Print or Type
	Title: Managing Member Print or Type

PATENT REEL: 035813 FRAME: 0971

RECORDED: 06/02/2015